# :H \$65.00 41759

ETAS ID: TM381654

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Misys Open Source Solutions, LLC		06/12/2014	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Misys Software Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road, Suite 202	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4175951	MISYS ENVIRONMENTAL TRADING PLATFORM
Registration Number:	4094077	MISYS OPEN SOURCE SOLUTIONS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2138915031

**Email:** trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Jessie K Reider, CA Bar No. 237113

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K5116-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie K Reider
SIGNATURE:	/jkr/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MISYS OPEN SOURCE SOLUTIONS LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=MISYS OPEN SOURCE SOLUTIONS LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005776 FRAME: 0261

900361914



### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MISYS OPEN SOURCE SOLUTIONS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MISYS OPEN SOURCE SOLUTIONS LLC" TO "MISYS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 7:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

4606716 8100

140832316

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 1450345

DATE: 06-13-14

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005776 FRAME: 0262

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:47 PM 06/12/2014 FILED 07:33 PM 06/12/2014 SRV 140832316 - 4606716 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited	Liability Company:	All a second sec
Misys Open S	ource Solutions LLC	
The Certificate of as follows:	f Formation of the limited liabilit	ty company is hereby amen
Striking out	1	
	ame of the limited lia ource Solutions LLC. a	
1	ame of the limited lia	ability company is
	HEREOF, the undersigned have	e executed this Certificate of
the 12th	day of June	, A.D. <u>2014</u> .
	By:	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Steph	en T. Mains, Jr.
		Print or Type

**RECORDED: 04/22/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005776 FRAME: 0263